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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 201617 2015-16 2014-15 201314 201213
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 30 60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students  No. of students ~ No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 12 11 23 23 0 0 0 12 4 1 0 7
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2014-15) 180 80 (2015-16) 71 56 180000 (one lakh eithty 5
thousand)
(2015-16) 60 55 (2016-17) 46 37 200000 (two lakh) 5
(2016-17) 60 29 (2017-18) 26 21 225000 (Two Lakh Twenty 4

Five Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 32

Part Time 711


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 4 1 2
Part Time 65 43 20

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 6

Total no. of Funding Agencies 6

3011443 (thirty lakhs eleven thous
and four hundred forty three)

4183373 (forty one lakhs eighty thr
ee thousand three hundred sevent
y three)

112548 (one lakh twelve thousand
five hundred forty eight)

1571389 (fifteen lakhs seventy one
thousand three hundred eighty nin
e)

46439806 (four crore sixty four lak
hs thirty nine thousand eight hund
red six)

65595113 (six crore fifty five lakhs
ninety five thousand one hundred
thirteen)

3169261 (thirty one lakhs sixty nin
e thousand two hundred sixty one)

2017

2016-17

Utilised Amount

1713156 (seventeen lakhs thirteen
thousand forty six)

3030046 (thirty lakhs thirty thousa
nd forty six)

2625711 (twenty six lakhs twenty fi
ve thousand seven hundred eleve
n)

978069 (nine lakhs seventy eight th
ousand sixty nine)

43002998 (four crore thirty lakhs t
wo thousand nine hundred ninety
eight)

120616053 (twelve crore six lakhs s
ixteen thousand fifty three)

6893868 (sixty eight lakhs ninety th
ree thousand eight hundred sixty e
ight)

2016

2015-16

Utilised Amount

4598888 (forty five lakhs ninety eig
ht thousand eight hundred eighty
eight)

4667529 (forty six lakhs sixty seven
thousand five hundred twenty nin
e)

2677908 (twenty sixlakhs seventy s
even thousand nine hundred eight)

3577435 (thirty five lakhs seventy s
even thousand four hundred thirty
five)

38058222 (three crore eighty lakhs
fifty eight thousand two hundred t
wenty two)

100939427 (ten crore nine lakhs thi
rty nine thousand four hundred tw
enty seven)

7175323 (seventy one lakhs sevent
y five thousand three hundred twe
nty three)

2015

2016-17 2015-16



Financial Year

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

28131463

Two Crore Eightyone Lakh Thirty One Thousand Four Hundered Sixty Three

2017-18

10

10

42688586

Four Crore Twenty Six Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hunde

2016-17

3

15106000

one crore fifty one lakhs six th

2016-17

20000000

two crore

2015-16

21550275

2015-16

10000000

one crore

two crore fifteen lakhs fifty thousand two hundred

red Eighty Six ousand seventy five

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Executive Development Programs 2 1 2

Total no. of Participants 42 54 118

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 1005000 1600000 2060000

Total Annual Earnings in Words Ten Lakh Five Thousand sixteen lakhs twenty lakhs sixty thousand
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 Tushar Panchal
2 Kaushal Bhatt
3 Shweta Bambuwala

Age

33

36

32

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Quialification

NET

Ph.D

NET

Experience
(In Months)
108

158

115

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working Joining
with institution? Date
Yes 06-07-
2017
Yes 08-06-
2017
Yes 10-07-

2017

Leaving
Date

Association
type
Regular

Regular

Regular



20

21

22

23

24

25

Sarika Srivastava

Krishnaba Vaghela

Amit Patel

Pathan Asmatbanu M

Rajesh H Parikh

Pankajray Patel

RADHIKA GANDHI

Kashyap Naranbhai

Thumar

Hemal Nayak

Reema Parekh

Deepak Upadhyay

RAJ ARVINDKUMAR

HAKANI

Makarand V Karkare

Tosha Shukla

KARMJITSINH BIHOLA

Seema Balkrishna Joshi

Prof Dr Navin Sheth

Parth Sejpal

Jignasha Acharya

Rutika Ghariya

MARGAMKUMAR

KANUBHAI SUTHAR

Vagmin Joshi

41

34

32

26

58

50

30

30

30

29

29

28

59

27

32

62

26

28

28

30

35

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

MBA

M. Pharm

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

144

108

95

15

409

257

99

80

76

79

63

73

369

62

82

117

484

23

29

68

53

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-06- -
2017

04-10- -
2017

09-11- -
2016

01-09- -
2017

28-09- -
2017

14-08- -
2017

06-07- -
2017

07-05- -
2018

2812 -
2016

01-12- -
2016

26-10- -
2017

28-06- -
2017

30-06- -
2018

30-06- -
2016

07-11- -
2017

31-05- -
2018

3112 -
2016

04-09- -
2017

28-11-
2016

06-07- -
2017

05-10- -
2017

15-10- -
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



